NAMES, ADDRESSES AND OWNERSHIP AND OTHER INTERESTS

EXHIBIT VI. H.

1. Genting Americas Inc.

1501 Biscayne Blvd

Suite 500

Miami, FL 33132

(Sole Member of RW Orange County LLC)

2. Genting East Coast USA Limited

International House

Castle Hill

Victoria Road

Douglas, Isle of Man IM2 4RB

(100% Shareholder of Genting Americas Inc.)

3. Genting (USA) Limited

International House

Castle Hill

Victoria Road

Douglas, Isle of Man IM2 4RB

(100% Shareholder of Genting East Coast USA Limited)

4. Genting Worldwide Limited

International House

Castle Hill

Victoria Road

Douglas, Isle of Man IM2 4RB

(100% Shareholder of Genting (USA) Limited)

5. Genting Malaysia Berhad

24th Floor,

Wisma Genting,

Jalan Sultan Ismail,

50250 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

(100% Shareholder of Genting Worldwide Limited)

6. Genting Berhad

24th Floor,

Wisma Genting,

Jalan Sultan Ismail,

50250 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

(49.3% Shareholder of Genting Malaysia Berhad, a publicly-traded company)

7. MM Asset Management Holding LLC*

1295 State Street,

Springfield, MA 01111, United States

(5.01% Shareholder of Genting Berhad, a publicly-traded company)

8. MassMutual Holding LLC*

1295 State Street.

Springfield, MA 01111, United States

(5.01% Shareholder of Genting Berhad, a publicly-traded company)

NAMES, ADDRESSES AND OWNERSHIP AND OTHER INTERESTS

Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company*
1295 State Street,
Springfield, MA 01111, United States
(5.01% Shareholder of Genting Berhad, a publicly-traded company)

*Deemed interest through the direct shareholdings of Baring International Fund Managers (Ireland) Limited and the various funds (collectively, "Funds") which are managed by its subsidiaries, OFI Global Institutional, Inc. ("OFI Global") and OppenheimerFunds, Inc. ("OFI"). The voting rights of the shares in Genting Berhad which are registered in the name of the Funds are controlled by OFI Global or OFI, as the case may be.

10. Kien Huat Realty Sdn Berhad** 21st Floor, Wisma Genting, Jalan Sultan Ismail, 50250 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

** Genting Berhad is 39.8% owned by Kien Huat Realty Sdn Bhd, a private company controlled by the family of Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay.